300 E Superstition Boulevard

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:
Type:
File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

21-143 Version: 1 Name: Delaware Drive channel lining Phase 2
Consent Agenda Status: Consent Agenda

3/24/2021 In control: City Council Meeting

4/6/2021 Final action:

Consideration of approval for an award of contract to Viasun Corporation for the lining of the Delaware
Drive drainage channel from approximately 23rd Avenue to Southern Avenue. The work would be
through the cooperative Pinal County Job Order Contract #175623 in the amount of $599,302.31, plus
a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of $59,930.23, for a total project cost
not to exceed $659,232.54. Work will result in the final phasing of a concrete lining from the Palm
Wash entry of the channel to Southern Avenue; depending on final scheduling and weather
conditions, work is planned for this coming May and June of 2021. This project was presented and
discussed as part of the FY21 Capital Improvement and Street Maintenance Plan at the June 16,
2020 city council work session.

Shane Kiesow

Community Infrastructure

Attachments: 1. City Council Memo-PW2020-12B Viasun RS Apr2021, 2. PWC2020-12B Agreement - Viasun
Apr2021
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Consideration of approval for an award of contract to Viasun Corporation for the lining of the Delaware Drive
drainage channel from approximately 23rd Avenue to Southern Avenue. The work would be through the
cooperative Pinal County Job Order Contract #175623 in the amount of $599,302.31, plus a 10% contingency
for unforeseen change orders in the amount of $59,930.23, for a total project cost not to exceed $659,232.54.
Work will result in the final phasing of a concrete lining from the Palm Wash entry of the channel to Southern
Avenue; depending on final scheduling and weather conditions, work is planned for this coming May and June
of 2021. This project was presented and discussed as part of the FY21 Capital Improvement and Street
Maintenance Plan at the June 16, 2020 city council work session.

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2025

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

